508842275 10/30/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI598221

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Address Change	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Pay2Day Solutions, Inc.	10/29/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Pay2Day Solutions, Inc.	
Street Address:	245 First Street, Suite 1800	
City:	Cambridge	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02142	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17497032	
Application Number:	15142667	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7816446137

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6462381234

Email: patents@stratpat.com
Correspondent Name: Thomas Bassolino
Address Line 1: po box 920629

Address Line 4: needham, MASSACHUSETTS 02492

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PAYD-0001-P01 - P02		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Yeanie Huggins		
SIGNATURE:	Yeanie Huggins		
DATE SIGNED:	10/30/2024		

Total Attachments: 2

source=PAYD-0001-P01-P02_20241029_ExecutedAffidavit-address_change#page1.tiff source=PAYD-0001-P01-P02_20241029_ExecutedAffidavit-address_change#page2.tiff

PATENT 508842275 REEL: 069266 FRAME: 0643

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

AFFIDAVIT OF ADDRESS CHANGE

- I, Christopher J. Brunner, declare as follows:
 - 1. I am a duly authorized officer of Pay2Day Solutions, Inc.
 - 2. Pay2Day Solutions, Inc. is the Assignee of the patent properties listed in Exhibit A.
 - 3. Pay2Day Solutions, Inc.'s address has changed as per the below:
 - a. PRIOR ADDRESS: 105 West Holly Avenue, El Segundo, CA 90245
 - b. CURRENT ADDRESS: 245 First Street, Suite 1800, Cambridge, MA 02142
 - 4. I further declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further, that the statements were made with knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

Date: October 29, 2024

Christopher J/Brunner

CEO

EXHIBIT A LIST OF PROPERTIES

ATTORNEY DOCKET #	APPLICATION #	PATENT#	COUNTRY
PAYD-0001-P01	15/142,667	11,144,895	United States of America
PAYD-0001-P02	17/497,032	11,734,659	United States of America

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 10/30/2024

PATENT REEL: 069266 FRAME: 0645